.....

The Special Called Meeting Notice was served as follows:

<u>Alderman</u>	Date/Time	Person Serving	Method of Service
Jones	05/29/18; 11:54am	Jim Robinson	Electronic-jejjr@bellsouth.net
Johnson	05/29/18; 11:54am	Jim Robinson	Electronic-lashondajohnson1@hotmail.com
Smith	05/29/18; 11:54am	Jim Robinson	Electronic-jnstms@att.net
Roberts	05/29/18; 11:54am	Jim Robinson	Electronic-crhlaldermanward4@yahoo.com
Guice	05/29/18; 11:54am	Jim Robinson	Electronic-miamimike13@comcast.net
White	05/29/18; 11:54am	Jim Robinson	Electronic-chigger.white@dcsms.org
Bledsoe	05/29/18; 11:54am	Jim Robinson	Electronic-tbledsoe@hornlake.org

MUNICIPAL DOCKET MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN SPECIAL CALLED MEETING MAY 29, 2018 BEGINNING AT 6:00 P.M.

Meeting Called To Order Invocation: Pledge of Allegiance: Roll Call Mayor Allen Latimer Alderman Roberts Alderman Jones

I. Vote on Municipal Docket

II. New Business

A. Resolution Authorizing and Directing the Issuance and Private Placement of General Obligation Refunding Bonds, Series 2018, in an amount of \$1,936,000.

III. Adjourn

May 29, 2018

Be it remembered that a special called meeting of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of Horn Lake, Mississippi was held on May 29, 2018 beginning at 6:00 p.m., it being the said time and place for conducting the meeting.

When and where the following were present: Mayor Latimer, Alderman White, Alderman Bledsoe, Alderman Guice, Alderman Smith, Alderman Jones, Alderman Johnson, Jim Robinson, City Clerk, Scott Brown, Deputy Police Chief, and Billy Campbell, City Attorney.

Absent: Alderman Roberts
Order #05-25-18
Order to approve Municipal Docket
Be It Ordered:
By the Mayor and Board of Aldermen to approve the Municipal Docket, as presented.
Said motion was made by Alderman Smith and seconded by Alderman Jones.
A roll call vote was taken with the following results:
Ayes: Alderman White, Alderman Bledsoe, Alderman Guice, Alderman Smith, Alderman Jones, and Alderman Johnson.
Nays: None.
Absent: Alderman Roberts.
So ordered this 29 th day of May, 2018.
Mayor
Attest:
City Clerk Seal

Order to Adjourn

Be it Ordered:
By the Mayor and Board of Aldermen to adjourn this meeting.
Said Motion was made by Alderman White and seconded by Alderman Bledsoe.
A roll call vote was taken with the following results:
Ayes: Alderman White, Alderman Bledsoe, Alderman Guice, Alderman Smith, Alderman Jones, and Alderman Johnson.
Nays: None.
Absent: Alderman Roberts.
So ordered this 29 th day of May, 2018.
Mayor
Attest:
City Clerk Seal